�
Self-Adjusting Clutch (SAC)
Technology
Special Tools
� �
Self-adjusting clutch (SAC)
System optimisation through special designs
The modified SAC II concept allows for the further reduction of the

09.04 -A 170
100
* ORDER CODE
MERCEDES-BENZ
SERVICE
MERCEDES-BENZ
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)
410 0109 10500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 0543 00124.091M104.980; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
09.89 - 08.92300 TE-24
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.190OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11F 122358
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.190
323 0197 12F 122359
09.86 - 06.93300 T D
410 0109 10500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.330OM603.913; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0197 12
09.86 - 06.93300 D 4-matic
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.130OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11B 065853
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.130
323 0197 12B 065854
12.84 - 06.93300 D
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.032 /.052M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93320 E /CE
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.092M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93E 320 T
A-KLASSE/CLASS (W168)
510 0009 10122 0239 20622 2405 33168.031 /.131M166.940; M166.960; (60 KW)

09.04 -A 170
100
* ORDER CODE
MERCEDES-BENZ
SERVICE
MERCEDES-BENZ
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)
410 0109 10500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 0543 00124.091M104.980; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
09.89 - 08.92300 TE-24
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.190OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11F 122358
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.190
323 0197 12F 122359
09.86 - 06.93300 T D
410 0109 10500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.330OM603.913; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0197 12
09.86 - 06.93300 D 4-matic
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.130OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11B 065853
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.130
323 0197 12B 065854
12.84 - 06.93300 D
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.032 /.052M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93320 E /CE
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.092M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93E 320 T
A-KLASSE/CLASS (W168)
510 0009 10122 0239 20622 2405 33168.031 /.131M166.940; M166.960; (60 KW)

09.04 -A 170
100
* ORDER CODE
MERCEDES-BENZ
SERVICE
MERCEDES-BENZ
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)
410 0109 10500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 0543 00124.091M104.980; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
09.89 - 08.92300 TE-24
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.190OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11F 122358
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.190
323 0197 12F 122359
09.86 - 06.93300 T D
410 0109 10500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.330OM603.913; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0197 12
09.86 - 06.93300 D 4-matic
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.130OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11B 065853
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.130
323 0197 12B 065854
12.84 - 06.93300 D
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.032 /.052M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93320 E /CE
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.092M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93E 320 T
A-KLASSE/CLASS (W168)
510 0009 10122 0239 20622 2405 33168.031 /.131M166.940; M166.960; (60 KW)

09.04 -A 170
100
* ORDER CODE
MERCEDES-BENZ
SERVICE
The information in the RepSet column in the
revised edition of the LuK PC catalogue for
passenger car and light van clutches now also
indicates, whether the kit includes a self-
adjusting clutch (SAC)Å. In addition, the SERVICE
column includes a reference to the special SAC
mounting tool.Ç
New information in the LuK PC catalogueMounting of the SAC using the special tool (part. no. 400 0072 10)
1 2
MERCEDES-BENZ
200 - 320 (A/C/S/W124)
410 0109 10500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 0543 00124.091M104.980; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
09.89 - 08.92300 TE-24
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.190OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11F 122358
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.190
323 0197 12F 122359
09.86 - 06.93300 T D
410 0109 10500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.330OM603.913; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0197 12
09.86 - 06.93300 D 4-matic
500 0212 10123 0071 12623 0329 00124.130OM603.912; (80 KW - 83 KW)
323 0183 11B 065853
500 0330 10123 0113 10415 0013 10623 0559 00124.130
323 0197 12B 065854
12.84 - 06.93300 D
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.032 /.052M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93320 E /CE
500 0330 10124 0075 10415 0023 11624 3019 00124.092M104.992; (162 KW)
324 0198 10
10.92 - 06.93E 320 T
A-KLASSE/CLASS (W168)
510 0009 10122 0239 20622 2405 33168.031 /.131M166.940; M166.960; (60 KW)